
CA 5 August Analysis

2018-2019

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

37
1494

9839
5860
6432

GAT Constitutional Area 5  Leader: Open

July 2022 to August 2022 (2 months) Results

CA 5

August (Only Results)

CA 5

Statement for 1st Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 5

MD ANALYSIS



2018-2019

300

Md 300 Taiwan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

12
447
3799
886
3644

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

12
447
3799
886
3644

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
117
672
792
53

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
61

1018
814
317

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
91

1024
696
471

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
269
2714
2302
841

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

337
127
233

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

263
229
60

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

360
204
169

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

172
71
106

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

214
152
75

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

237
201
47

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

329
179
171

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20
294
222
107

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20

2206
1385
968

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
29
141
87
101

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
29
141
87
101

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
2
-1

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
357
16
434
200

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
357
17
436
199

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
47
6
3
52

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
176
329
449
108

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
74
511
201
416

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
43
23
29
51

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
340
869
682
627

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
7
2
5

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
32
86
80
47

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
32
93
82
52

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5




