# **MD ANALYSIS**

#### CA 5 August Analysis

### GAT Constitutional Area 5 Leader: Open

#### July 2022 to August 2022 (2 months) Results

CA 5	2018-2019
New Clubs	37
<b>Charter Members</b>	1494
New Members	9839
Drops	5860
Net Growth	6432

August (Only Results)

CA 5

Statement for 1st Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 5

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
300	Md 300 Taiwan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	12 447 3799 886 3644
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	12 447 3799 886 3644

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
354		New Clubs	5
		<b>Charter Members</b>	117
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	672
		Drops	792
		Net Growth	53
355		New Clubs	2
		<b>Charter Members</b>	61
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	1018
		Drops	814
		Net Growth	317
356		New Clubs	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	91
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	1024
		Drops	696
		Net Growth	471
Total		New Clubs	8
		<b>Charter Members</b>	269
		New Members	2714
		Drops	2302
		Net Growth	841

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 337 127 233
330	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 263 229 60
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 360 204 169
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 172 71 106
332	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 214 152 75
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 237 201 47
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 329 179 171
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 20 294 222 107
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 20 2206 1385 968

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
310		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	29
	Thailand	New Members	141
		Drops	87
		Net Growth	101
Total		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	29
		New Members	141
		Drops	87
		Net Growth	101

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0
	Undistricted	New Members	1
		Drops	2
		Net Growth	-1
Chin		New Clubs	6
а		<b>Charter Members</b>	357
Cou	China	New Members	16
n		Drops	434
		Net Growth	200
Total		New Clubs	6
		<b>Charter Members</b>	357
		New Members	17
		Drops	436
		Net Growth	199

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs Charter Members	0 47
	Undistricted	New Members	6
		Drops	3
		Net Growth	52
301		New Clubs	5
		<b>Charter Members</b>	176
	Philippines	New Members	329
		Drops	449
		Net Growth	108
308		New Clubs	3
		Charter Members	74
	Brunei	New Members	511
	Malaysia Singapore	Drops	201
	onigapore	Net Growth	416
204		New Clubs	0
	Orani	Charter Members	43
	Cnmi Guam	New Members	23
	Marshall Islands	Drops Net Growth	29 51
		Net Growth	51
Total		New Clubs	8
		Charter Members	340
		New Members	869
		Drops Net Growth	682 627
		Net Growth	027

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
	Undistricted	New Members	7
		Drops	2
		Net Growth	5
303		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	32
	Hong Kong	New Members	86
	China	Drops	80
	Масао	Net Growth	47
Total		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	32
		New Members	93
		Drops	82
		Net Growth	52